

W.P(C)No. 320 OF 2003
ITEM No.5 with 44

Court No. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.320/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. SENTHIL TIMBER TRADERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & office report)
With

W.P(C)No.335/2003,W.P(C)No.336/2003,W.P(C)No.343/2003,W.P(C)No.344/2003,
W.P(C)No.345/2003,W.P(C)No.346/2003,W.P(C)No.347/2003,W.P(C)No.356/2003,
W.P(C)No.357/2003,W.P(C)No.358/2003,W.P(C)No.359/2003,W.P(C)No.360/2003

Date : 08/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.RD Ganesan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of collection of Kerala General Sales Tax and penalty, provided the petitioners satisfy the concerned authority of State of Kerala that in respect of the same transaction they have paid the tax in another State.

Tag with WP(C) No.304/2002 and batch.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master